

\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 846/2019**

HARSHAD ALAM @ ARSHAD ALAM Appellant
Through: Ms.Kavita Jha, Adv.

versus

STATE Respondent
Through: Mr.Hirein Sharma, APP with SI Alok
Bajpai, Spl.Cell/SR.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **23.07.2019**

CrI.M.A.31725/2019 (exemption)

Exemption is allowed subject to all just exceptions.

CRL.A. 846/2019

Admit.

List in due course.

Digital copy of Trial Court record be requisitioned.

CrI.M.B.1282/2019

Notice. Notice is accepted by learned APP for the State.

List for consideration on 19.09.2019.

At request of Learned counsel for the petitioner, liberty is granted to file an application seeking interim suspension of sentence, in the meantime, on the ground of medical condition of his daughter.

JULY 23, 2019/rk

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J