

\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 846/2019 & Crl. M.(Bail). 1337/2019**

HARSHAD ALAM @ ARSHAD ALAM Appellant

Through Ms. Kavita Jha and Mr. Udit Naresh,
Advvs.

versus

STATE Respondent

Through Mr. Hirein Sharma, Addl. PP for the
State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **30.07.2019**

Crl. M.A. 32249/2019 (Exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CRL.A. 846/2019

Issue notice. Notice is accepted by learned Addl. PP for the
State who prays for time to take instructions.

At request, renotify on 01.08.2019.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

JULY 30, 2019

'rs'
