

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 846/2019

HARSHAD ALAM @ ARSHAD ALAM Appellant

Through Ms. Kavita Jha with Mr. Udit Naresh,
Advocates.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Hirein Sharma, APP for the State.
SI Alok Bajpai, Spl.Cell/SR.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **22.08.2019**

Crl.M.A.33867/2019 (seeking extension of interim suspension)

1. Issue notice. Notice is accepted by learned APP for the State, who prays for time to file status report.
2. Let the same be filed on or before the next date of hearing.
3. List for consideration on 04.09.2019.
4. In the meantime, interim suspension of sentence granted to the appellant shall continue till the next date of hearing on the same terms and conditions and sureties.
5. Order *Dasti* under signatures of the Court Master.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

AUGUST 22, 2019

st