

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 846/2019

HARSHAD ALAM @ ARSHAD ALAM Appellant

Through: Ms. Kavita Jha and Mr. Udit Naresh,
Advts.

versus

STATE Respondent

Through: Mr.Hirein Sharma, APP for State with
SI Alok Bajpai, Special Cell/ SR

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

%

04.09.2019

CRL.M.A. 33867/2019 (extension of interim suspension of sentence)

Extension of interim suspension of sentence vide order dated 01.08.2019 for surgery of his daughter, namely, Isha Alam.

Learned APP for State has opposed the present application stating that as per the report received from AIIMS hospital, immediate surgery is not required. However, keeping in view the averments and documents produced by the petitioner and the observations made by this Court in Para 2 of order dated 01.08.2019, I hereby extend the interim suspension of sentence by three weeks on the same terms and conditions as were imposed by the order dated 01.08.2019.

Order *dasti* under the signatures of Court Master.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

SEPTEMBER 04, 2019

PB