

\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 846/2019

HARSHAD ALAM @ ARSHAD ALAM Appellant

Through: Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Hirein Sharma, APP for State
with SI Alok Bajpai, Spl. Cell/ SR

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **25.09.2019**

CRL.M. (BAIL) 1709/2019

Vide present application, the applicant/ appellant seeks further extension of his suspension of sentence for facilitating surgery of the daughter of applicant and for her post operative care.

Heard.

I find no ground to extent the interim suspension of sentence of the appellant. Accordingly, application is dismissed.

Applicant is directed to surrender in the concerned jail/ police station within two days i.e. on or before 27.09.2019

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2019/ *PB*