

\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 846/2019**

HARSHAD ALAM @ ARSHAD ALAM Appellant

Through: Ms. Kavita Jha and Ms. Shwetha
Prabhakar, Advs.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Hirein Sharma, APP for State with
SI Alok Bajpai, Special Cell/SR

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **22.11.2019**

CRL. M.A. 40931/2019

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Application is disposed of.

CRL.M.A. 40930/2019

In view of the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.

Application is accordingly disposed of.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

NOVEMBER 22, 2019

PB