

\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 846/2019**

HARSHAD ALAM @ ARSHAD ALAM

..... Appellant

Through:

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Mayank Sharma, proxy counsel
for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **20.02.2020**

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

NBWs issued against the appellant remain unexecuted.

Issue fresh NBWs against the appellant through SHO
concerned, returnable on 9th July, 2020.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2020

AK