



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 846/2019**

HARSHAD ALAM @ ARSHAD ALAM Appellant
Through Ms. Kavita Jha (DHCLSC)
versus

STATE Respondent
Through : Mr.Amit Ahlawat, APP for the State.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **10.12.2020**

1. The hearing has been conducted through Video Conferencing.

Crl.M.A.No.17179/2020

2. This application is filed for reducing the amount of deposit of fine. Though on 09.11.2020 the applicant agreed to deposit an amount of Rs.6.50 lacs within four weeks from that day and such period though is expiring on 16.12.2020 but it is stated he is not in position to deposit the said amount as he is in custody. Rather he says Rs.2.00 lacs is readily available with his family which he can deposit within two days from today.

3. The learned APP for the State submits before passing of any order he intends to file a reply to this application. Be filed prior to the next date with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner and the same be placed on record as well.

4. List on 16.12.2020.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

DECEMBER 10, 2020

DV