



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 846/2019, CRL.M.(BAIL) 8262/2020 & 351/2022**
CRL.M.A. 17179/2020

HARSHAD ALAM @ ARSHAD ALAM

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.K.K. Manan, Sr. Advocate with
Ms.Uditi Bali, Ms.Shivani Kant,
Mr.Jatin, Mr.Rahul Gautam and
Ms.Komal Vashisht, Advocates.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.M.P. Singh, APP for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

14.07.2022

At request of learned counsel for the appellant, list on 22.09.2022.

Considering the facts and circumstances, order dated 07.10.2021 for deposit of the balance fine amount and extension of interim bail/suspension of sentence is extended till the next date of hearing.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

JULY 14, 2022/R