



\$~4

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 846/2019, CRL.M.(BAIL) 8262/2020, CRL.M.A.

17179/2020 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 351/2022

HARSHAD ALAM @ ARSHAD ALAM ..... Appellant

Through: Proxy Counsel for Mr. K.K. Manan,  
Sr. Adv. with Ms. Udit Bali, Mr.  
Mehul Anand and Mr. Ishu Raj, Advs.

versus

STATE ..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP for the  
State.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER**

% **24.02.2023**

1. Learned proxy counsel for the petitioner appears and even after the second passover Ld. Senior Counsel is not available.
2. List on 19<sup>th</sup> May, 2023.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**FEBRUARY 24, 2023/MK**