



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 846/2019, CRL.M.(BAIL) 8262/2020, CRL.M.(BAIL)
351/2022 & CRL.M.A. 17179/2020

HARSHAD ALAM @ ARSHAD ALAM Appellant

Through: Mr. K.K. Manan, Sr. Adv. Mr. Ajit
Singh, Ms. Snehasish Pyne, Ms.
Priyam Jain, Advs.

versus

STATE Respondent

Through: Insp. Sanjeev Kumar, P.S. Special
Cell/S.R.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
19.05.2023

1. Due to the special bench scheduled in the post lunch session, it is not possible to hear the matter.
2. Re-notify on 12.09.2023.
3. Interim order to continue.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 19, 2023
N.S. ASWAL