



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 846/2019 CRL.M.(BAIL) 8262/2020 CRL.M.A.

17179/2020 CRL.M.(BAIL) 351/2022

HARSHAD ALAM @ ARSHAD ALAMAppellant

Through:

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

22.07.2024

%

1. At the request of Senior counsel for appellant, list the matter on 23rd September, 2024.
2. APP for State submits that they have not complied with the order dated 07th October, 2021.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JULY 22, 2024/RK

Click here to check corrigendum, if any