



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 846/2019 & CRL.M.A. 17179/2020 CRL.M.(BAIL)
8262/2020 CRL.M.(BAIL) 351/2022

HARSHAD ALAM @ ARSHAD ALAMAppellant
Through: Ms. Samridhi Bandhopadhayay, proxy
counsel with Mr. Harshad Alam,
Appellant in person (through VC)

versus

STATERespondent
Through: Mr. Laksh Khanna, APP for the State
with SI Vikas Yadav, Police Station
Special Cell/SR

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **11.02.2025**

1. Ms. Samridhi Bandhopadhayay, proxy counsel has joined the proceedings through video conferencing along with Mr. Harshad Alam, Appellant who has also joined the proceedings through video conferencing link.

1.1. The Appellant states that he has been unable to comply with the order dated 07.10.2021 and 23.09.2024 inasmuch as an amount of Rs. 2,00,000/- continues to remain outstanding to be payable towards the fine.

2. The Appellant is directed to remain personally present in Court on the next date of hearing along with his counsel. The counsel for the Appellant is directed to be ready to address arguments in the matter.

3. List on **21.02.2025**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J
FEBRUARY 11, 2025/mt/sk