



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 846/2019 & CRL.M.A. 17179/2020 CRL.M.(BAIL)
8262/2020 CRL.M.(BAIL) 351/2022

HARSHAD ALAM @ ARSHAD ALAMAppellant

Through: Mr. K.K. Manan, Sr. Adv with Mr.
Karmanya Singh Choudhary, Mr.
Lavish Chandra, Mr. Udit Bali,
Ms. Savita Sethi, Ms. Nandini Ohri,
Adv.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Laksh Khanna, APP for the State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

21.02.2025

Learned senior counsel for the Appellant seeks an accommodation on account of his personal difficulty.

The Appellant is personally present in Court as directed vide order dated 11.02.2025. He is directed to remain personally present in Court on the next date of hearing.

Counsel for parties will file a 3-pages note of arguments, synopsisizing their contentions, with reference of relevant PDF page numbers of the Court file, along with list of citations, on which they wish to reply upon, at least a week before the next date of hearing, after exchanging copies inter se counsels.

List for hearing and disposal on 07.03.2025.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

FEBRUARY 21, 2025/hp