



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 846/2019, CRL.M.A. 17179/2020, CRL.M.(BAIL)**
8262/2020 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 351/2022
HARSHAD ALAM @ ARSHAD ALAMAppellant

Through: Mr. Karmanya Singh Chaudhary and
Mr. Lavish Chandra, Advocates

versus

STATERespondent
Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP with Insp
Sanjeev Kumar, PS Special Cell

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

% **ORDER**
27.03.2025
[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

In view of the learned senior counsel who appears regularly on behalf of one of the parties, it would not be proper for me to hear this case. Subject to orders of the Hon'ble Chief Justice list before some other bench on 04.04.2025.

MARCH 27, 2025/rk **GIRISH KATHPALIA, J**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any