



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 846/2019, CRL.M.A. 17179/2020, CRL.M.B
8262/2020, CRL.M.B 351/2022

HARSHAD ALAM @ ARSHAD ALAMAppellant

Through: Mr. Karmanya Singh
Choudhary, Mr. Rajesh
Dhingra, Ms. Anita Kataria &
Ms. Babita Kataria, Advs.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP for
State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **04.04.2025**

1. This matter has been received on transfer.
2. The learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted an adjournment.
3. In pursuance to the Order dated 21.02.2025, parties to file 3 pages written submissions along with the copy of the judgments sought to be relied upon, within a period of three weeks from today with an advance copy to the other side.
4. List for hearing on 12.08.2025.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

APRIL 4, 2025/ab/kp

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)