



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 846/2019, CRL. MA 17179/2020, CRL. M(B) Nos.
8262/2020 AND 351/2022
HARSHAD ALAM @ ARSHAD ALAMAppellant
Through: None.

versus

STATERespondent
Through: Mr Pradeep Gahalot, APP for State

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
12.08.2025

%

1. None is present on behalf of the appellant.
2. Issue Court Notice (without process fees) to the counsel for the appellant, returnable on 14.10.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

AUGUST 12, 2025/rd