



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 846/2019, CRL. MA 17179/2020
HARSHAD ALAM @ ARSHAD ALAMAppellant
Through: Appellant through VC.

versus

STATERespondent
Through: Mr. Pradeep Gahalot, APP for State

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

% **ORDER**
14.10.2025

1. Subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Judge-In-Charge (Criminal Jurisdiction), list this matter before another Bench on 19.01.2026.
2. At this stage, the appellant appears through VC and seeks an adjournment as his counsel is not available today. He undertakes that he will deposit the remaining balance amount of fine within a period of two months from today.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J
OCTOBER 14, 2025/rd