



\$~78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 846/2019, CRL.M.A. 17179/2020, CRL.M.(BAIL)
8262/2020 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 351/2022

HARSHAD ALAM @ ARSHAD ALAMAppellant

Through: Appellant in person

versus

STATERespondent

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gahalot, APP for the
State.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

% **ORDER**
19.01.2026

1. The appellant appears in person and requests for an adjournment on the ground that his counsel is not available today. He also submits that part of the fine amount i.e. ₹. 8,00,000/- has been deposited and that ₹6,00,000/- remains to be deposited, which he shall do before the next date of hearing.

2. List for final hearing on 27.03.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

JANUARY 19, 2026/mj