



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 846/2019**
HARSHAD ALAM @ ARSHAD ALAMAppellant
Through: Mr. K.K. Manan, Sr. Advocate
alongwith Ms. Udit Bali and Mr. K.S.
Chaudhary, Advocates

versus

STATERespondent
Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP for
State with Inspector Sanjeev Kumar

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

% **ORDER**
06.07.2026

CRL.M.(BAIL) 1253/2026

1. The present application has been filed under Section 430 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023 on behalf of the appellant seeking suspension of sentence during the pendency of the appeal.

2. It is submitted by the learned Senior Counsel for the appellant that on an earlier occasion an amount of ₹6,90,000/- had been remitted by the appellant. He further submits that an amount of



₹5,00,000/- on 06.06.2026 and an amount of ₹2,10,000/- on 27.06.2026 have been deposited. Accordingly, he submits that the entire fine amount of ₹14,00,000/- has been deposited. However, as per order dated 07.10.2021, the appellant had been directed to deposit the entire amount within two months from the date of the said order. Therefore, it can be seen that the appellant has taken more than 05 years for compliance of the order.

3. The Registry is directed to verify whether the entire amount has been remitted and receipts produced.

4. List on 29.07.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

JULY 6, 2026
p'ma