



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010304702019

+ CRL.A. 846/2019 and CRL.M.A. 17179/2020, CRL.M.(BAIL) 8262/2020, CRL.M.(BAIL) 351/2022 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1253/2026

HARSHAD ALAM @ ARSHAD ALAMAppellant

Through: Mr. K.S. Choudhary and Ms. Reenaya Grover, Advocates.

versus

STATERespondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State with Inspector Sanjeev Kumar, Special Cell.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

% **ORDER**
11.08.2026

1. Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Inspector, Special Cell is present before the Court and submits that he has filed an affidavit and that he understands that steps have been taken by his Department to initiate disciplinary proceedings against him for non-compliance of the orders of this Court.

2. Let a copy of the order be produced along with an affidavit



of Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Inspector, Special Cell.

3. List on 21.08.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

AUGUST 11, 2026/kd